

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 6358 of 2022

Deepak Kumar Kurrey Vs. State of C.G.

<u>12/10/2022</u>	Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Amrito Das, Additional A.G. for State-respondents. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.2. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he may be granted three days time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry and also submits that looking to the urgency in the matter, this case may be taken up on Monday for hearing. Accordingly, learned counsel for petitioner is granted three days time to remove the default. List this case on Monday i.e. 17.10.2022 as a fresh case. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
balram	