



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6358 of 2022

DEEPAK KUMAR KURREY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/03/2026	Mr. Vedant Shadangi, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, counsel; Mr. R.C.S. Deo, P.L.; Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel; Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel; and Ms. Richa Patel, counsel for the respective respondents. As prayed by the counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on 1st April, 2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge <i>Deepti Jha</i>
--------------------------	---